Virginia Workers' Compensation Commission
EDI Documentation Change Log
Item
#
Document Item
Description of Change
Publication
Date

Benefit Payment Issue Date (DN0192) Technical Condition to
read:
Mandatory if Maintenance Type Code (MTC) = IP or PY and
Benefit Type Code = 0xx
6/11/2008
135 VA R3 Element Requirement FROI Element Requirements
For the FROI 02, change Claim Administrator Name (DN0188)
to Y
6/11/2008
136 VA R3 Element Requirement FROI Element Requirements
For the FROI 02, change Insurer Name (DN0007) to Y
6/11/2008
137 VA R3 Element Requirement
FROI Conditional
Requirements
Add Business Condition for Employer Mailing State Code
(DN0170) to read :
Mandatory on MTC 04 unless Full Denial Reason Code is 3 (no
coverage)
7/16/2008
138 VA R3 Element Requirement
FROI Conditional
Requirements
Add Technical Condition for Employer Mailing State Code
(DN0170) to read :
For MTC 04, DN0198 Full Denial Reason Code = 3A, 3B, 3C,
3D, 3E, 3F, 3G, or 3H, or 3I
7/16/2008
139 VA R3 Element Requirement FROI Element Requirements
For the FROI 04, change Industry Code (DN0025) to MC
7/16/2008
140 VA R3 Element Requirement
FROI Conditional
Requirements
Add Business Condition for Industry Code (DN0025) to read :
Mandatory on MTC 04 unless Full Denial Reason Code is 3 (no
coverage)
7/16/2008
141 VA R3 Element Requirement
FROI Conditional
Requirements
Add Technical Condition for Industry Code (DN0025) to read :
For MTC 04, DN0198 Full Denial Reason Code = 3A, 3B, 3C,
3D, 3E, 3F, 3G, or 3H, or 3I
7/16/2008
142 VA R3 Edit Matrix Sequencing
Changed Element Error Text to read:
Event 1b, d or e (FROI) not previously accepted
7/31/2008
143 VA R3 Edit Matrix Sequencing
Changed Element Error Text to read:
Event 1b, d or e (FROI) not previously accepted
7/31/2008
144 VA R3 Element Requirement SROI Element Requirements
Change Type of Loss Code (DN0290) to MC for MTC QT
1/15/2009
July 1, 2011  7-2.9
Virginia Workers' Compensation Commission
EDI Documentation Change Log
Item
#
Document Item
Description of Change
Publication
Date
IMPLEMENTATION
DATE FOR EDITS:
145 VA R3 Element Requirement
SROI Conditional
Requirements
Add Business Condition for Type of Loss Code (DN0290) to